CH \$340.00 8613846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		10/31/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resource Action Programs, LLC		
Street Address:	102 N. Franklin Street		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53074		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86138463	MEASURE-BASED EDUCATION			
Serial Number:	85767916	ENERGY WISE			
Serial Number:	76690542	EASY SAVINGS			
Serial Number:	76689090	INTELLISHOWER			
Serial Number:	76672973	ENERGY WISE			
Serial Number:	76567198	BUILDING THE FUTURE THROUGH CONSERVATION			
Serial Number:	75554540	RESOURCE ACTION PROGRAMS			
Serial Number:	75512437	LEARNING TO BE WATERWISE			
Serial Number:	75313209	LIVINGWISE			
Serial Number:	75087801	EARTH WISE			
Serial Number:	74728031	LEARNING TO BE WATER WISE AND ENERGY EFF			
Serial Number:	76706776	HOMEWISE			
Serial Number:	85655254	CONSERVATION SUPPLY			
·		·			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia F. Mann

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0220

900383959

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21240-00003 Virginia F. Mann

/Virginia F. Mann/ **SIGNATURE:**

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=0#page1.tif source=0#page2.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0221 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the

31 st day of October, 2016, by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Assignee"), in favor of

Resource Action Programs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor").

The Assignee hereby releases its lien and security interest and resigns any and all right, title, and

interest it may have in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, patents and patent registrations,

including, without limitation as shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, under that certain Amended and

Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 24, 2014, executed and delivered by

Assignor to Assignee, and that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of

September 24, 2014, and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on September 29, 2014, at reel and frame numbers 5370/0353.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By: Name:

Managing D

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0223

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

RECORDED: 11/07/2016

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK CLASS NUMBER	TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE OF APPLICATION	DATE OF REGISTRATION
RAP	41	86138463	Pending	December 9, 2013	Pending
RAP	41	85767916	Pending	October 31, 2012	Pending
RAP	16	76690542	3610769	June 13, 2008	April 28, 2009
RAP	11	76689090	3545699	April 28, 2008	December 16, 2008
RAP	16	76672973	3350715	February 21, 2007	December 11, 2007
RAP	16	76567198	2914377	December 29, 2003	December 28, 2004
RAP	16	75554540	2274506	September 17, 1998	August 31, 1999, renewed on August 31, 2009
RAP	16	75512437	2323241	July 2, 1998	February 29, 2000, renewed on February 28, 2010
RAP	16	75313209	2183847	June 23, 1997	August 25, 1998, renewed on August 25, 2008
RAP	41	75087801	2071488	April 15, 1996	June 17, 1997, renewed on June 17, 2007
RAP	16	74728031	2021884	September 12, 1995	December 10, 1996, renewed on December 10, 2006
RAP	41	76706776	4148147	March 14, 2011	May 29, 2012
RAP	11	85655254	4449229	June 19, 2012	December 10, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0224